

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 07th July, 2021

NOTIFICATION

NO. SOH (E-V)/5-5/2021/174 In pursuance of section 13 A(1) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No XVIII of 1973), and in supersession of Notification No. SO (Policy) E&AD/1-13/2019 dated 30/03/2021 (refers to the notification of conditional retirement), **Dr. Umar Islam S/O Muhammad Ali, Ex-PMO (BS-19)** attached to **Cat-D Hospital Wari District Dir Upper** wherein the concerned doctor shall stand retired from Government Service w.e.f **22/02/2021** on attaining age of sixtieth (60th) year, as his **Date of Birth** is **22/02/1961**. Sanction is also accorded to the grant of **Three Hundred & Sixty Five (365) days** encashment of leave in **lieu of LPR** w.e.f **22/02/2020** to **22/02/2021** in favour of the Doctor concerned.

Notwithstanding the supersession of Notification mentioned in above Para, any leave encashment granted or LPR and other benefit, if any, availed there under, and shall be deemed to be validly granted or availed.

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

(Latif Ur Rehman) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

Endst. of even No. & Date.

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 2. PS to Secretary Health, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 3. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 4. District Account Officer, Dir Upper
- 5. District Health Officer, Dir Upper
- 6. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for uploading on official website.
- 7. Doctor concerned
- 8. Personal file of the doctor concerned